THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS	
ACTION AGENDA SUMMA	ARY _ BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-4a}
Urgent Routine C	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval to Proclaim May 1, 2012 as Law Day in Stanislaus	s County
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Proclaim May 1, 2012 as Law Day in Stanislaus County.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Phone Number: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2012-177
On motion of Supervisor Withrow , Second and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa_Withrow_Monteith. De Martini and Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	L Chairman O'Brien

isting terraro

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

SCBA

Stanislaus County Bar Association 804 Fourteenth Street Modesto, California 95354-1023 (209) 571-5729 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2012 APR 17 A 10:25

April 16, 2012

Ms. Christine Tallman Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 - 10th St, Ste 6700 Modesto CA 95354

Re: May 1 Law Day Resolution

Dear Ms. Tallman:

Would you please present the request of the Stanislaus County Bar Association for a Resolution by the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors declaring May 1, 2011 as Law Day U.S.A. Enclosed is a copy of the Resolution presented by the Board of Supervisors at our 2011 Law Day Luncheon. The 2012 Proclamation should indicate that May 1st is Law Day in the United States, and that this is the 54th annual nationwide observance.

Our Law Day Luncheon will be held at Noon, on Friday May 4th at The Gallo Center, 100 'I' Street, Modesto CA 95354. The keynote speaker will be Justice William Murray, from the Third District Court of Appeal. A flyer for the event is enclosed. The reservation fee is \$50.00 per person.

Would you please let me know who will be presenting the Resolution at the luncheon on behalf of the County.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Deana Skelton Executive Director

/ds Enclosures